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Company Website Primary Contact Primary Contact: Title Email Address Phone

106 Group https://106group.com/ Anne Ketz AnneKetz@106group.com 651‐290‐0977
A. D. Marble & Company, Inc. http://www.admarble.com Jason Vendetti Vice President jvendetti@admarble.com 484‐533‐2550
A.D. Marble & Company http://www.admarble.com Patricia Slovinac Senior Architectural Historian pslovinac@admarble.com 717‐971‐1905
A.D. Marble & Company http://www.admarble.com Frank Mikolic Principal Archaeologist fmikolic@admarble.com 484‐533‐2516
A.D. Marble & Company http://www.admarble.com Michael Lenert Principal Archaeologist mlenert@admarble.com 484‐533‐2521
A.D. Marble & Company http://www.admarble.com Richard White Principal Archaeologist rwhite@admarble.com 484‐533‐2528
Aarcher, Inc. http://www.aarcherinc.com/ Bill Auchter Cultural Resources Manager ‐ Real Estate bauchter@aarcherinc.com 410‐897‐9100
AECOM http://www.aecom‐burlington.com/ Sophia Jones Director of Historic Preservation sophia.jones@aecom.com 609‐386‐5444

AECOM http://www.aecom‐burlington.com/ Michael P. Kenneally Senior Architectural Historian mike.kenneally@aecom.com 412‐277‐2952

AECOM http://www.aecom‐burlington.com/ Vanessa Zeoli Senior Architectural Historian vanessa.zeoli@aecom.com 610‐832‐2711

AECOM ‐ Germantown http://www.aecom.com/ Varna Boyd
Impact Assessment & Permitting Department 
Manager

varna.boyd@aecom.com 301‐820‐3188

AKRF, Inc. http://www.akrf.com/ Claudia Cooney Vice President ccooney@akrf.com 646‐388‐9745
Albertin Vernon Architecture LLC Claudia Albertin Principal claudia@albertinvernon.com 570‐725‐2603
Allegheny GeoQuest LLC Https://alleghenygeoquest.com Dr Mark J Sakino MD Senior Partner/owner mjsakino@alleghenygeoquest.com 412‐676‐5164
Allegheny GeoQuest LLC http://www.alleghenygeoquest.com Allen G. Quinn Senior Project Archaeologist allengquinn@alleghenygeoquest.com 814‐602‐7876
Apogee Environmental & Archaeological, Inc. https://www.apogee‐environmental.com/ Chris Swisher Principal Investigator chris@apogee‐environmental.com 304‐642‐7940
Applied Archaeology and History Associates, Inc. http://appliedarchaeology.com Jeanne A. Ward President jeanneward@appliedarchaeology.com 410‐224‐3402

ARCH Preservation Consulting Emily T. Cooperman archpreservation@comcast.net 267‐702‐0778

ARCH2, Inc. http://www.arch2inc.com/ Nancy L. Zerbe President info@arch2inc.com 732‐906‐8203
Archaeology & Historic Resource Services, LLC http://www.ahrservices.com Maria A. Audin maria.audin@ahrservices.com 845‐725‐7694

Artefact, Inc. http://www.artefactarchitecture.com Lucienne Di Biase Dooley Principal lucienne@artefactarchitecture.com 610‐861‐0235

ASC Group, Inc. http://www.ascgroup.net/ Hylton B. Hobday Pennsylvania Regional Manager hhobday@ascgroup.net 717‐564‐5705
Big Pine Consultants LLC https://www.bigpineconsultants.com/ Lisa M Dugas MA, RPA Senior Lead, Cultural Resources Specialist ldugas@bigpineconsultants.com 412‐525‐3491
Brockington and Associates, Inc https://www.brockington.org/ Amita Singh Marketing Specialist amitasingh@brockington.org 678‐638‐4149
Camp Oaks Debbie S Erhardt debbieirb@icloud.com 727‐804‐3266
Cardno Steven Brann M.A. archaeologist steven.brann@cardno‐gs.com 717‐547‐6278
Carol A. Benenson & Associates, LLC Carol B Perloff Principal cbperloff@verizon.net 610‐649‐7774

Charles Belfoure, R.A. ‐ Historic Preservation Consultant Charles Belfoure Mr. Charles Belfoure, R.A. ‐ Owner cbel4@comcast.net 443‐732‐6070

Circa~ Cultural Resource Management, LLC Carol D Tyrer MLS, RPA President carol@circacrm.com 757‐880‐4187
Clinton Piper Clinton Piper Preservation Consultant okridger@aol.com 724‐972‐1027

Clio Consulting Angelique Bamberg Principal clioconsulting@me.com 412‐956‐5517

Cochran Associates Architects http://www.cochranassoc.com Keith H. Cochran Architect/ Principal keith@cochranassoc.com 412‐681‐3418
Commonwealth Heritage Group, Inc. http://commonwealthheritagegroup.com Candice Stawley M.A. Regional Director/Architectural Historian cstrawley@chg‐inc.com 517‐788‐3550
Cultural Heritage Research Services, Inc. (CHRS) http://chrsinc.com/ Kenneth J. Basalik Ph.D. President ‐ CHRS, Inc. KBasalik@CHRSINC.COM 215‐699‐8006

Cultural Resource Analysts, Inc. http://www.crai‐ky.com C. Michael Anslinger
Senior Vice President, Business Development and 
Marketing East Region

manslinger@crai‐ky.com 304‐562‐7233

Delta Development Group, Inc. http://www.deltaone.com Bonnie Wilkinson Mark Principal bmark@deltaone.com 717‐441‐9030

Dewberry http://www.dewberry.com Zachary Davis zdavis@dewberry.com 973‐576‐1611

Douty, Gina M. Historic Preservation Consulting, LLC http://www.gmdhistoric.com Gina M. Douty Owner gdouty@gmdhistoric.com 717‐512‐1032

Dovetail Cultural Resource Group http://www.dovetailcrg.com William B. Liebeknecht Regional Manager bliebeknecht@dovetailcrg.com 302‐691‐3216



Down Jersey Heritage Reseach, LLC http://www.downjerseyheritage.com/index.html Janet L Sheridan Pricipal Cultural Heritage Specialist janet@downjerseyheritage.com 856‐469‐4116

EHT Traceries http://traceries.com/home.html Emily Hotaling Eig Principal/CEO emily.eig@traceries.com 202‐393‐1199
EMH&T http://www.emht.com Joel A Brown Director of Cultural Resources jbrown@emht.com 614‐775‐4526
Environmental Design & Research (EDR) http://www.edrdpc.com/ Patrick Heaton, RPA Principal pheaton@edrdpc.com 315‐471‐0688

Environmental Research Group (ERG), LLC https://www.envrg.com James C Pritchard
Cultural Heritage Program Manager/Sr. 
Archaeologist

jim.pritchard@envrg.com 502‐715‐1763

Environmental Resources Management (ERM) http://www.erm.com Jacquie Payette Technical Director ‐ Impact Assessment jacquie.payette@erm.com 216‐466‐1718

Firefly Preservation Consulting http://www.fireflypreservation.com Cheri Szcodronski Cheri Szcodronski, Owner & Architectural Historian cheri@fireflypreservation.com 615‐604‐5618

GAI Consultants, Inc. http://www.gaiconsultants.com Benjamin Resnick Cultural Resources Group Manager b.resnick@gaiconsultants.com 412‐399‐5105

GAI Consultants, Inc. http://www.gaiconsultants.com Dana B. Cress Senior Architectural Historian D.Cress@gaiconsultants.com 412‐399‐5165
Gray & Pape, Inc. http://www.graypape.com Brandon McCuin History/Architecture Practice Leader bmccuin@graypape.com 513‐376‐0007
Harvey Research and Consulting http://bgharvey.com Bruce G. Harvey bgharvey@me.com 315‐657‐2817

Heberling Associates, Inc. http://www.heberlingassociates.com Scott D. Heberling sheberling@heberlingassociates.com 412‐766‐0919

Heritage Architectural Associates http://www.heritagearchitectural.com/ Steven Avdakov Principal savdakov@heritagearchitectural.com 681‐207‐9975
Historic Archaeological Research http://www.har‐indy.com James G. Foradas Ph.D. Sr. Principal Investigator jforadas@har‐indy.com 812‐919‐4122
Historic Building Architects https://hba‐llc.com/ Caroline Hancock Director of Business & Marketing ch@hba‐llc.com 609‐393‐3999
History Associates Incorporated http://www.historyassociates.com Halley Fehner CIP Senior Historian and Project Coordinator hfehner@historyassociates.com 301‐279‐9697
hmwPreservation http://hmwpreservation.com/ Heather M. Slane heather@hmwpreservation.com 336‐207‐1502
Hunter Research, Inc. http://www.hunterresearch.com Patricia A. Madrigal Vice President/Publications Director madrigal@hunterresearch.com 609‐695‐0122

Hunter Research, Inc. http://www.hunterresearch.com Patrick Harshbarger
Vice President/Principal Architectural 
Historian/Historian

pharshbarger@hunterresearch.com 609‐695‐0122

Hunter Research, Inc. http://www.hunterresearch.com James Lee Vice President/Principal Investigator jlee@hunterresearch.com 609‐695‐0122
Hyland Consulting http://hylandm1.wixsite.com/hylandconsulting Matthew G. Hyland Ph.D. Architectural Historian dr.hyland@gmail.com 412‐913‐9578

iResponse106 https://www.iresponse106.com Alvin Windy Boy Sr. CEO/Owner alvin@iresponse106.com 406‐395‐4700

Jacobs http://www.jacobs.com Amy Favret M.A., RPA Senior Archaeologist amy.favret@jacobs.com 513‐595‐5642

Jane E. Dorchester, Architectural Historian, Historic 
Preservation Consultant

Jane E. Dorchester Principal jeditorhspv@gmail.com 610‐431‐3737

Judith B. Williams, Historic Preservation Consultant Judy Williams Owner and Historic Preservation Consultant Judywilliams.hpc@gmail.com 614‐736‐3540

Kautz Environmental Consultants, Inc. http://www.kecnv.com/Pages/Staff/zcampana.html ZoAnn M Campana Architectural Historian zcampana@kecnv.com 775‐829‐4411

KBA Architecture | Engineering https://www.kbapc.net Jayashree Shamanna Project Architect shamanna@kbapc.net 570‐876‐5744

L.R. Aument LLC http://lraument.com/ Lori R Aument Owner lori@lraument.com 267‐997‐2013
Lawhon & Associates, Inc. http://www.lawhon‐assoc.com/ Justin P Zink RPA Practice Leader, Cultural Resources jzink@lawhon‐assoc.com 614‐481‐8600

Lotus Environmental Consulting, LLC http://www.lotusenvironmental.com Katherine M Farrow President kfarrow@lotusenvironmental.com 610‐605‐3104

Marstel‐Day, LLC http://www.marstel‐day.com/ Paula F. Bienenfeld Senior Cultural Resources Manager pbienenfeld@marstel‐day.com 540‐395‐7168

Mary Sue Boyle and Company, LLC Mary Sue Boyle, Owner msboyleandco@gmail.com 484‐947‐7378
Michael Baker International, Inc. http://www.mbakerintl.com/ Martin T. Fuess M.A. Senior Archaeologist mfuess@mbakerintl.com 412‐269‐4637
Michael Gioulis Historic Preservation Consultant http://www.michaelgioulis.com Mike Gioulis mike@michaelgioulis.com 304‐765‐5716
MT Nelson & Associates, LLC Michael M. Nelson, MA,RPA Owner / Principal Investigator buckeyeshovelbum@gmail.com 757‐634‐7869
Naylor Wellman, LLC http://naylorwellman.com/ Diana L Wellman Principal wellman@naylorwellman.com 216‐482‐1179
NV5 Inc. http://www.nv5.com Richard L. Porter Supervisor/Historian ‐ Cultural Resource Unit Rick.Porter@nv5.com 973‐946‐5682
Ogee http://www.ogeepreservation.com/ Haley Wilcox Partner haley@ogeepreservation.com 469‐751‐7424
Owen & Eastlake ltd https://oweneastlake.com Rory Krupp rkrupp@oweneastlake.com 614‐439‐9068

PaleoWest Archaeology http://www.paleowest.com Alan Greene Ph.D., M.A., RPA Office Principal agreene@paleowest.com 212‐567‐2536



Panamerican Consultants, Inc. http://www.panamconsultants.com/ Michael A. Cinquino, Ph.D., RPA Senior Vice President mcinquino@panamconsultants.com 716‐821‐1650

Partners for Place http://partnersforplace.com/ Catherine H Redfearn Principal catherine@partnersforplace.com 434‐906‐7980

Partners in Preserving, LLC https://www.partnersinpreserving.com/ Alyssa S. McClanahan Dr. asmcclanahan@gmail.com 513‐460‐7339

Past Forward Architecture http://pastforwardarchitecture.com/ Leila Hamroun Principal lhamroun@pastforwardarchitecture.com 302‐276‐5828

Peter Primavera Partners, llc https://www.peterprimaveraptnrs.com peter a Primavera Mng Partner / CEO petera.primavera@gmail.com 908‐499‐2116

POWER Engineers http://www.powereng.com/ Stuart A. Eldridge Ph.D., RPA
Senior Cultural Resources Specialist‐Northeast Area 
Lead

stuart.eldridge@powereng.com 207‐869‐1261

Preservation Pennsylvania http://www.preservationpa.org/ Julia Chain Associate Director jchain@preservationpa.org 717‐234‐2310
Preservation Studios, LLC http://preservationstudios.com/ Derek R King II Principal derekking@preservationstudios.com 716‐725‐6410

Public Archaeology Facility Laurie E. Miroff PhD RPA #18012 Director lmiroff@binghamton.edu 607‐777‐4786

Public Archaeology Laboratory, Inc. (PAL) https://www.palinc.com/ Maureen A. Cavanaugh Senior Planner mcavanaugh@palinc.com 401‐728‐8780

Public Service Archaeology & Architecture Program ‐ 
University of Illinois

https://psaap.anthro.illinois.edu/ Kevin P McGowan RPA Program Director kevin57m@earthlink.net 217‐333‐1636

Quality Services, Inc. http://www.qualityservices.us.com/ Lance Rom President lrom@qualityservices.us.com 605‐388‐5309
R. Christopher Goodwin & Assoc., Inc. http://www.rcgoodwin.com Jeffrey H. Maymon M.A. Senior Project Manager jmaymon@rcgoodwin.com 301‐694‐0428

Raba Kistner Environmental https://www.rkci.com/ Julisa Melendez M.A., R.P.A. Principal Investigator ‐ Senior Archaeologist jmelendez@rkci.com 814‐232‐0910

Ray Ott & Associates Ray H. Ott, AICP Principal rayott@rayott.com 610‐429‐9993
Rhea Engineers & Consultants, Inc. http://www.rhea.us/ Lori A. Frye Sr. Archaeologist lori.frye@rhea.us 724‐875‐6624
Richard Grubb & Associates, Inc. http://www.rgaincorporated.com Robert J. Wise Jr. Principal Historic Preservation Planner rwise@rgaincorporated.com 484‐202‐8187

Robinson & Associates, Inc. http://www.robinson‐inc.com Daria Gasparini Principal Historian dgasparini@robinson‐inc.com 202‐234‐2333

Robinson Preservation Consulting Jennifer L Robinson preservationistjenn@gmail.com 267‐570‐3930

Roger Ciuffo Historic Preservation Services http://www.rchpservices.com Roger Lee Ciuffo Owner/Architectural Historian rlciuffo@gmail.com 802‐318‐6448
Rue Environmental LLC http://www.rueenv.com David J. Rue Ph.D. President davidrue@rueenv.com 814‐237‐1076
S&ME, Inc. ‐ Summerville http://www.smeinc.com/ Heather Carpini Senior Architectural Historian hcarpini@smeinc.com 843‐884‐0005
sbk + partners, LLC https://www.sbkpartners.net Suzanna Barucco Principal sbarucco@sbkpartners.net 610‐357‐9763

Schneider Historic Preservation, LLC http://www.shphistoric.com david B Schneider Principal dbschneider@bellsouth.net 256‐310‐6320

SEARCH Jenna Dunham Architectural Historian jenna.dunham@searchinc.com 603‐828‐5369

SEARCH, Inc. https://www.searchinc.com/pages/archaeology Eric P Scuoteguazza Manager/Principal Investigator eric.scuoteguazza@searchinc.com 412‐600‐8355

Skelly and Loy, Inc. www.skellyloy.com Gerald M. Kuncio gkuncio@skellyloy.com
Skelly and Loy, Inc. http://skellyloy.com/ Barbara J. Gundy PhD RPA Vice President Cultural Resources bgundy@skellyloy.com 412‐828‐1412
Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. http://www.stantec.com/ Paul P Kreisa PhD, RPA Senior Archaeologist paul.kreisa@stantec.com 301‐982‐2866

Straughan Environmental, Inc. http://www.straughanenvironmental.com/ Sarah G. Michailof Cultural Resource Specialist smichailof@straughanenvironmental.com 443‐539‐2522

SWCA Environmental Consultants https://www.swca.com/ Jonathan R Libbon Principal Investigator jlibbon@swca.com 412‐839‐1001
The 106 Group Ltd. http://www.106group.com Anne Ketz Services Director & CEO info@106group.com 651‐290‐0977
The Markosky Engineering Group, Inc. https://www.markosky.com/ Laura C. Ricketts Senior Architectural Historian lricketts@markosky.com 724‐238‐4138
The Ottery Group http://www.otterygroup.com Tom Bodor Vice President tom.bodor@otterygroup.com 301‐946‐0219
Time & Place LLC Jeff Slack AICP Principal j_h_slack@yahoo.com 412‐802‐5406

Valerie Metzler Archivist/Historian Valerie A. Metzler M. A., C. A. vmah@keyconn.net 814‐932‐1740

VHB Allison McGovern PhD, RPA Senior Archaeologist amcgovern@vhb.com 631‐787‐3568

Voith & Mactavish Architects, LLP http://www.voithandmactavish.com John H. Cluver Partner & Director of Historic Preservation cluver@vma1.com 215‐545‐4544
Warehaus http://www.warehausae.com Becky Zeller Historic Preservationist bzeller@warehausae.com 717‐845‐8383
West Jersey Historical Research https://www.wjhistoricalresearch.com Douglas C McVarish Principal wjhistoricalresearch@gmail.com 856‐745‐3835


